A 00 7745

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | !- CONTRACTID CODE ll’AGE 02F PAGES

2. AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE | 4. REQUISITION/ PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable}
A00008 05/07/96 TE-007

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY ([f other than ltem 6} CODE

U. S. Army Engineer District, New Orleans
Corps of Engineers

P.O. Box 60267

New Orleans, LA 70160-0267

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree!, county, State and ZIP Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

B & K Construction Company, Incorporated

1905 Highway 59 9B. DATED (See Item 11)

Mandeville, LA 70448
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ ORDER NO.
X DACW29-94-C-0079

CODE FACILITY CODE 10B. DATED (See Item 13)
07/11/94

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

O The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers O is extended, O is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to
the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(2) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram
which i des a ref to the solicitation and d; b FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS
PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by
telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes refe to the solicitation and this d and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
No additional funds are required.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

[0.4] A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
CC1.93 Default (Fixed-Price Construction)

D. OTHER (specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor0 isnot, B is required to sign this document and return original eepies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headi includi licitation/ subject matter where feasible.)

In view of delays in the completion of work for the above numbered contract for Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity, High Level Plan, London Avenue
Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Blvd. Floodwall, Orleans Parish, Louisiana, due to causes beyond the control and

without the fault or negligence of the contractor, namely, unusually severe weather during the period 1 February 1996 through 30 April 1996, this contract is
modified as follows:

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the d fe d in Item 9A or 10A, as h fore ch d i h d and in full force and effect.
15A. N, TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
B - P yon, President CHESTER ASHLEY, ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRACTING OFFICER

O] éFFEROR

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

TION CO., INC.

Mr’ authbrized to sigh) *(Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
30-105-2 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE



N



Standard Form 30

Block 14, Description of Modification (continued)
Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079

TE 007

Changes to the Bidding Schedule:

There are no changes to the bidding schedule.

Changes to the Specifications:

There are no changes to the specifications.

Changes to the Contract Drawings:

There are no changes to the contract drawings.

Changes to the Contract Price:
The contract price remains unchanged.

Changes to the Contract Time:

The contract time is extended thirty (30) calendar days due to unusually severe weather.

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full on behalf
of the contractor, its subcontractors and suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly
attributable to the change, for all delays, impacts and extended overhead, and for performance of
the work within the time period of this modification related to unusually severe weather.

DACW29-94-C-00079 Mod No. A00008



PRICE NEGOTIATION MEMORANDUM

Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity,
High Level Plan,

London Avenue QOutfall Canal, Parallel Protection,
Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall,
Orleans Parish, Louisiana,
DACW29-94-C-0079, A00008, TE-007,

B & K Construction Company, Incorporated

1. CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: Work under this contract consists of clearing, selective
demolition, cutting existing steel sheet piling, pulling, cleaning and delivering existing steel
sheet piling, driving new steel sheet piling, constructing reinforced concrete I-type floodwalls on
existing and new steel piling, concrete slope pavement, driving steel sheet piling under South
Central Bell telephone cables, relocating New Orleans Sewerage and Water Board 10-foot feeder
cables, modifying existing utilities, degrading existing levees, placing embankment, fertilizing,
seeding and mulching. The contract was awarded to B & K Construction Company,
Incorporated, on 11 July 1994, in the amount of $4,554,500.00.

2. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

a) Summary and necessity for change: During the period 1 February 1996 through
30 April 1996, the contractor experienced excusable delays due to unusually severe weather that
caused delays to his operations and progress.

b) Authority for change: This change is authorized by Contract Clause 1.93 - Default
(Fixed-Price Construction).

3. TIME JUSTIFICATION: Due to unusually severe weather (based on a ten year average of
the U.S. Weather Service Records), during the period 1 February 1996 through 30 April 1996,
the date fixed for completion of work is extended thirty (30) calendar days. This extension
provides full consideration for equivalent fair weather days.

4. APPROPRIATION DATA: No additional funds are required.

SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL

Date: 7 May 1996 @mm/ Oy) . Uy

Donna M. Urban
Civil Engineering Technician




DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

NEW ORLEANS DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS
P.O. BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70160-0267
REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF:

May 7, 1996
New Orleans Area Office

SUBJECT: Contract DACW29-94-C-0079, Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity,
High Level Plan, London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue
to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, Louisiana

Modification A00008, TE-007

B & K Construction Company, Incorporated
1905 Highway 59
Mandeville, Louisiana 70448

Gentlemen:
Enclosed is proposed Modification No. A0O0008, TE-007 to the subject contract.

If you agree with this modification as written, please sign and date the modification
and return to this office, Attn: Ms. Donna Urban, by May 21, 1996. When executed by
the Contracting Officer, the duplicate original of the modification will be sent to you for
your file.

S

Sincerely, RBAN
CELMN-CD-NO-E

N\‘\/
MORTON

CELMN-CD-NO-E
Chester Ashley

Administrative Contracting Officer Dm
CELMK.CD-NO-Q

Enclosure g—4@\

HABBAZ
CELMN-CD-NO

BERN
CELMN-CD-NO

manke d. *Talze AS%

CELMN-CD-NO



N’ -

Letter of Transmittal

B & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1905 Highway 59
Mandeville, LA 70448

(504) 626-1866 B & K JOB NO. 9402
TO: U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS DATE: May 14, 1996
P.0. BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 RE: CONTRACT NO. DACW29-94-C-0079

LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN & VICINITY
HIGH LEVEL PLAN, LONDON AVENUE
ATTN: MS. DONNA URBAN OUTFALL CANAL, PARALLEL
PROTECTION, MIRABEAU AVE TO
LEON C. SIMON BLVD. FLOODWALL
ORLEANS PARISH, LOUISIANA

WE ARE SENDING YOU (xx) Attached VIA _ _
( ) Under separate cover VIA _ _ the following items:

( ) Shop Drawings ( ) Prints ( ) Plans ( ) Samples
( ) Specifications ( ) Copy of Letter ( ) Change Order
(XX) Other - Specify:

COPIES DATE NO. - DESCRIPTION
1 5S/14/96 A00008- " MODIFICATION - GRANTING 30 CAL. DAYS
TEQO07 FOR SEVERE WEATHER

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

( ) For approval ( ) Approved as submitted ( ) Resubmit ___ copies
for approval
(XX) FOR YOUR USE ( ) Approved as noted ( ) Submit __ Copies
see drawings for distribution

(XX) AS REQUESTED ( ) Return for corrections ( ) Return __
corrected prints
( ) For review and signature ( )

( ) FOR BIDS DUE ____ 19_ ( ) Plans to be returned
REMARKS:
COPIES TO: (with enclosures) Thank you,

B & K CONSTRUCT

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS (XX)

FIELD (o SIGNED:{{MZM/

Kathleen Lafleur,
Administrative A

istant



-yt

j — N’

DACW29-94-C-0079, London Ave. Canal, Mirabeau Ave to Leon C. Simon
Contract Completion Calculation

Revised
Time Completion
Extension Date

NTP Acknowledgement Date 16-Aug-94
Length of Contract 540
Original Completion Date 07-Feb-96 07-Feb-96
P00002, CINO1, sgn'd 11/21/94 41 19-Mar-96
P00003 , TE-001, (Aug - Oct 94), sgn'd 12/5/94 3 22-Mar-96
PO0008/CINO4, sgn'd 2/24/95 10 01-Apr-96
P00007/TE-002, (Nov 94 - Jan 95), sgn'd 3/18/95 2 03-Apr-96
P0O0009/CINO3, sgn'd 6/1/95 1 04-Apr-96
PO0010/TE-003, (Feb 95 - Apr 95), sgn'd 6/1/95 30 04-May-96
P00012/TE-004, (May 95 - Jul 95), sgn'd 8/31/95 5 09-May-96
A0001/CIN 05, sgn'd 10/25/95 2 11-May-96
A00004/TE-005, (Aug 95 - Oct 95) 11 22-May-96
A00005, CIN-08, sgn'd 1/26/96 6 28-May-96
A00006, TE-006, (Nov 95 - Jan 96), sgn'd 2/27/96 28 25-Jun-96

A00008, TE-007, sgn'd (Feb - Apr 96) 30 25-Jul-96



Y

I

~—’ :
~ Ms@mlla/lzw
W

MORTON
CELMN-CD-NO-E

MMarch 11, 1996

A
New Orleans Area Office CELMN-@D-NO-C
SUBJECT: Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079, Lake Pontchartrain, HABBAZ
Louisiana and Vicinity, High Level Plan, London Avenue ELMN-CD-NC
Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon
C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, Louisiana BERNARD
CELMN-CD-N\
. —
, ASHLEY
B & K Construction Company, Incorporated CELMN-CD-NO

1905 Highway 59
Mandeville, Louisiana 70448

Gentlemen:

An analysis of rainfall data for your contract from
February 1, 1996 through February 29, 1996 has been made.
Since the contract has reached the original date set for
completion (February 7, 1996), any time extensions granted
for unusually severe weather and the effects thereof will be
granted on a day for day basis. This is done because
neither normal weather nor unusually severe weather on days
beyond the original contract completion date have been
addressed by either the contract or any previous time
extensions. For this reason, consideration must be given to
the addition of 8 calendar days to your contract.

These additional 8 days will be incorporated into your
contract by formal modification at a later date.

If you disagree with this determination, please contact
this office within 10 calendar days.

Sincerely,

Chester Ashley

Administrative Contracting

Officer
Enclosure

CF:

CELMN-CD-NO-Q (Wagner)
CELMN-CD-NO-E (Urban)
CELMN~-CT

CELMN-CD-CS (Schick)




* T

N’ _#Q_ Project Engineer

DACW29- @4 - C -0079

Forwarded herewith are weather and flood delays for the month of Acseu ARy , 1996 as recorded in the Quality
Assurance Reports (QAR).

DAYOF] GAR RAIN PERCENT | STREAM GAGE | PERCENT | TEMPERATURE REMARKS
MONTH | NUMBER | INCHES | DAY LOST READINGS DAY LOST RANGE (Weather other than
(Weather) FI/S L/S (Flood) rain: ie, fog, cold, etc.)
1 279 /Yo" —D— 2a |  — —o- | 39° — 50° | oo 4Ky
2 “ g:75* /925 240  — o~ |130° — $#° ol “Yon
3 “ /o 2
7 7 ASWD
5 v — 205 9.50' — ~9— | yF° — &2 Cla, § Vory o6”
6 250 —— -o— g.30°| — —o— | ° — s5¢°|BA el F e
X7 29/ —o— ~o— | /.10 — —o— |’ — &p°| A £ L0
8 282 -Jd- -~ = /.30’ — —— &50° — 726°| 0 T e
9 283 -0 — -~ — /50 — 00— | 80° — | ooty & iarm
10 254 —0— —o— | 20| — —o— |58 — #%° v [
11 ” 2Vswh
12 “ —©O- -o— o."] — —0— |\ Y — &2°| Cfrar f‘('w/
13 285 —o- —o- | .0 | — o~ [38° — &P°| #. «
14 ” O -O— 2.70° —_ —O | PO — T9° | Pty bl r/%b’
15 25 —O0— ~0 — par i — 0= |g0° — fo° & Morm
16 297 9= - /-0 p— o= | H° — 55°| car ¢ Winrk
17 P74 —0 = ~0— L |~ —O— 1 30° — ¢8°| o §cor/
18 . NSwD
19 “ 0.5 203 | o | — -O= |&P° — 74° |t Sin
20 259 —— /08 | /.Q0° - OD— |5 ~ %° z/ ¢ M rm.
21 “ —o— 23 | /50 | — —O— |5F° — 79° “_ Y
22 2% =~ O— | [, 20" | — —o— 142° — #3° :%w{ér £ Harm
23 2% ~ — —o— | /. 0’ — —I— g2° — P3|t - ‘
24 292 wole ) [e) — — 60 - &= (Lm
25 o 2VSwD A
26 293 ~0-- —C—
27 Z943 ©.1(0 ©
28 294 0.10 2

R YRY)

overnment Inspector

-s/m(zé
* Date

Rorated

(7)(Sl29) = 35[0 = [.2, use A

FOR OFFICE ENGINEERING USE ONLY

Conversion of Work Days t Cél ndar D

High River Stages

High River Stages Total

Actual Adverse Weather Delays 3

work days x 7/4 =
Anticipated Adverse Weather Days by clause | ( prgra-kd ) work days x 7/5 =

work days x 7/6 = 2
Allowable Lost Work Days L work days x 7/7 =

Doyl Doy afier 33 = 5oy days @ 25% =
days @ 50% =
days @ 75% =

Original Completion Date: 1 éld- 90 days @ 100%=

evised 1/95)



. N’ A

MS. URBAN/la/1249

——
MORTON
April 4, 1996 CELMN-CD-NO-E
New Orleans Area Office ’Z%EBON
CE -CD-NO—(
SUBJECT: Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079, Lake Pontchartrain,
Louisiana and Vicinity, High Level Plan, London Avenue HABBAZ

Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon CELMN-CD-N(
C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, Louisiana

BERNARD

CELMN-CD-N(
B & K Construction Company, Incorporated ASHLEYQZ;//
1905 Highway 59 CELMN-CD-NC

Mandeville, Louisiana 70448
Gentlemen:

An analysis of rainfall data for your contract from
March 1, 1996 through March 31, 1996 has been made. Since
the contract has reached the original date set for
completion (February 7, 1996), any time extensions granted
for unusually severe weather and the effects thereof will be
granted on a day for day basis. This is done because
neither normal weather nor unusually severe weather on days
beyond the original contract completion date have been
addressed by either the contract or any previous time
extensions. For this reason, consideration must be given to
the addition of 12 calendar days to your contract.

These additional 12 days will be incorporated into your
contract by formal modification at a later date.

If you disagree with this determination, please contact
this office within 10 calendar days.

Sincerely,

Chester Ashley

Administrative Contracting
Officer
Enclosure

CF:

CELMN-CD-NO-Q (Wagner)
CELMN-CD-NO-E (Urban)
CELMN-CT

CELMN-CD~CS (Schick)



DACW29- 94-C-0079

N’

Forwarded herewith are weather and flood delays for the month of &LA Kﬁ'—h , 1996 as recorded in the Quality
Assurance Reports (QAR).

Project Engineer

|

ontraci

S Repr

AY OF QAR KAIN PERCENT SITREAM GAGE PERCENT | TEMPERATURE REMARRKS
MONTH | NUMBER | INCHES | DAY LOST READINGS DAY LOST RANGE (Weather other than
(Weather) FIS L/S (Flood) rain: ie, fog, cold, etc.)
2 11 0.6 B (3 | - — B~ 76 £
3 297 0.0 o .3 — — Kz i v ) n
4 297 0.0 o 3 — — T Dou b /1) aose )|
5 298 0 o A - o 2 -7
6 299 | Trace Sipo 4 — — (O — EO
7 Z949 DleO (&0 L5 — — 4z- S3
8 260 0.0 £0 L5 — — | 30— ¥< (Vs
9 9ol 0.0 /3] 1% — — zS - S0 tloon [Colbl |
10 20| DO piswd) L - — o Z u
1 .o 0.¢ & {. & — - o D
12 3c2 0.0 [o) (O — — LS o0 | P eLowelly]
13 303 0.0 o 0.4 — — Z0 - bS AV
14 304 QO O LO — — | S~ 8O 4
15 208" 0.0 [>) LO — — 0 - 8b “ v/
16 200 YY) N2 {,© — — 50 TS < Z
17 20 O. O $ b (, a/ _— J—— 144 Id o 27
18 b 0.0 2 5.0 — — 50 -75 Ve Wl S, /
19 207 0.0 () [.B —— — S-S
20 208 oL ) LO — — | ¥2-SX BRI
21 204 D.o (o) %Q — — Yo - M_%‘
22 3(0 040 O Mo — - {O‘?O ! QaMA)
23 =11 0.0 \O .o — - S0 -20 -
24 3l 0,25 [NswdD LS — — SD-6S
25 11 D.{O <O [ — i
26 Bil (.25 100 Z. 2 — — 48- L F
27 32 .80 (o0 2.] — — 55 - oS
28 3 0.0 SO 2,0 — — &0 -7%€ A
29 B 0.0 50 LS — — SO -(S ad
30 23S .Y SO .5 — — " % AR
31 3,5 Ol 6 (A’.Su@ i b/ — —_— il r “ ad
The contractor is working a (4) (5) @ (7) day work week. (Circle One)
.)A»—Q—- MQ: 4402[7(0 4-2-9¢
gvernment Inspector ate

Date

Actual Adverse Weather Delays
Anticipated Adverse Weather Days by clause
Allowable Lost Work Days

Day ID"‘j Aulysty

Original Completion Date:

FOR OFFICE ENGINEERING USE ONLY

(8]

NA

1O

+ X4 96

Conversion of Work Days to Calendar Days

work days x 7/4 =
work days x 7/5 =

[0 work days x 7/6 =
work days x 7/7 =

High River Stages

days @ 25%
days @ 50%
days @ 75%
days @ 100%

High River Stages Total

U-tale suar 1

evised 1/95)



oot
pacw2e- 44-C - 60719

[4
=< AEm (
Forwarded herewith are weather and flood delays for the month of , 1996 as recorded in the Quality

Project Engineer

overnment Inspector

1:';%”“:9_ Beol b hifag

© Date

ontraci

—

ra

Assurance Reports (QAR).
DAY OF QAR RAIN PERCENT STREAM GAGE | PERCENT | TEMPERATURE REMARKS
MONTH | NUMBER INCHES DAY LOST READINGS DAY LOST RANGE (Weather other than
_ (Weather) FIS /S (Flood) rain: ie, fog, cold, p¥¢.) |
1 Y 0.0 50 5 | — — FS-TO CIQAM
2 2 [sX) O el — S . PS5 o U a
3 37 Do O DA — — b -7b " ¢!
4 38 0.0 o 08— — G0 - 77 _,
5 219 D0 0 o5 - — sSz-—72 | L€
6 319 No o) oS -~ — — X o
7 319 [ (o) 0.5 — — Q ‘s '
8 319 0c Q 0. 1 ~ < ‘s 2
9 319 0.0 D p.5 — — { T 7
10 220 0,0 O 0.9 - — 5. 78 r o
11 32 0.6 o /O _ — 7 77 ,,
12 F22- 0.0 O [,,S’ - - éZ' XO [ A 7
13 223 0.6 > (s — — £9- 70 &NZ%
14 =23 0.0 o 1.5 — L v/ Sedeve
15 23 2.7 joo .3 — — ’ ‘" %
16 zz4 0.0 S>> 3 — —_— s - 7.5 f ,
17 225 0.2 SO 3 — — SA-10 wé?%gs
18 22l .25 50 1L.< — — (o2 —-T7 3
19 227 0. [5) KA —_ - (o-83 clg%?__
20 228 0.0 J9) [ & — — 7-26 ‘
21 238 0.0 O 2.0 —_ — =7 - &b e
22 2328 D.O [2 2.0 _ — 7 I N
23 224 D.2% 190 Z.{ - — | o -75 ol /W
24 =220 0.0 2] (s — — £5- 20 notw
25 EX]| 5O o A — — -5 /" ”
26 252 0.© - (& - — A-L7 [Z4
27 233 9.0 o Ko — — v/ S
28 %22 0. o .3 — — ) ) T
29 222 .80 /60 q — — " A
30 324 2.0 O O — — | Bé- 73
31
The contractor is working a (4) @ (6) (7) day work week ircle One,

.

s Regres®ntaiwe

Original Completion Date:

evised 1/93)

Allowable Lost Work Days

Day [Day f’mﬂ-bjm/y

Actual Adverse Weather Delays

FOR OFFICE ENGINEERING USE ONLY

Anticipated Adverse Weather Days by clause

7 deb- 9

+

N/A
_

onversion of Work Da

High

work days x 7/4 =
work days x 7/6 =
work days x 7/6 =
work days x 7/7 =

iver Stage

days @ 25%
days @ 50%
days @ 75%
days @ 100%

High River Stages Total

to Calendar Days

.8, w10




o’ A4

CELMN-CD-NO 24 May 96
MEMORANDUM THRU C/Const Div, ATTN: Contr Admin Br

FOR C/Contr Div

SUBJECT: Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079, Lake Pontchartrain and
Vicinity, London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection,

Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans
Parish, Louisiana

Modification A00OO08, TE-007 to the subject contract is forwarded
for the contract file.

TSTLATS el

Ll

Enclosure CHESTER ASHLEY
e Area Engineer
S New Orleans Area Office

y4 g D
MAY 30 1996
Gl 00O



URBAN/1a/1249

May 17, 1996

New Orleans Area Office

DU

CELMN¥CD-NO—(

MOR%ON

CEL&E:EB;%??E
HABB

SUBJECT: DACW29-94-C-0079, Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana CELMN-CD-NC

and Vicinity, London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel
Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard
Floodwall, Orleans Parish, Louisiana

B & K Construction Company, Incorporated
1905 Highway 59

Mandeville, Louisiana 704438

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your file is the duplicate original of
Modification AQ0008, TE-007 for the subject contract.

Sincerely,

Chester Ashley

Administrative Contracting

Officer
Enclosure

BERNARE—
CELMN-CD-NO

RSHLEéggéL
CELMN-¢D-NO



